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1 1.00 4&UP F 6.5f
5f Ont-

Birdseed
Marco Groom
Fidget

Snitch

Main Stream
Complete Lady
Mark Aim Fire
Halo Jamerica
Zelna J
Elusive Toga

2 130 2YO

Allin C. J.
Lunatrick

Smokin Lu

Tricky Tuck
Plunder an Pillage
Good Prospect
Tomorrow the Wor
Landofopportunity
Pegasus Smile
Song Senor
Consecutive Hit

3 201 3&UP

Citronnade
Menu Varnish
Fuego Grande
Shady Lane
Great Lady K

4 233 2YO

Alright Now

City Avenger
Pure Tantrum
Neverabettercity
Zip On By

Lights of Broadwa
Officer Macturf
Mor Chances

Al Basha
Earthling

Star of State
Sweet Strawberry

5 3:04 3YO

Mystic Mirage
Interpretation
Gorgeous Mistress
Lunar's Serenity
Sky Island
Psychotic Lady
Last Empress
Flying Corsyd
Elkhorn

Jodi's Call

4f Fla
7f Ky
4f Ky
5f Ky
5f Fla
6f Md
4f Fla
6f Ky
4f Ky

5.5f

2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY

F 1m1/16

3f Ky
3f Ky
4f NY
5f NY
4f NY

5.5f

2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cNY
2cKy

F 1m1/16

3f Ky
3f NY
3f Fla
3f Va
3f Ky
3f Fla
3f NY
3f Ky
3f Ky
3f NY

Rodriguez R R

Velasquez C

Velazquez J R
Desormeaux K

Velasquez C

Ol =2 WO NO1LWOoTWw

Castellano J J
Rodriguez R R

Leparoux J R
Md Sp Wt 41k

Velasquez C

Velazquez J R

Desormeaux K

Velasquez C

O 01O 0 00 W

T CIim 40000

Leparoux J R
Velazquez J R

Desormeaux K

Velasquez C

118
120
120
120
120
120
118
118
115
118

Md Sp Wt 41k

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118

OC 75k/N1X

116
116
121
123
116

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118

120
115
118
120
120
120
118
118
120
118

$21,000

Parisella John
Tesher Howard M
Contessa Gary C
Levine Bruce N
Pedersen Jennifer
Ortiz Paulino O
Levine Bruce N
Contessa Gary C
Ortiz Paulino O
Ferraro James W

$41,000

Hushion Michael E
lorio Sal Jr
Destefano John M
Stoklosa Richard
Romans Dale
Gyarmati Leah
Anderson Bruce D
Hertler John O
Schettino Dominic
Ortiz Juan

Keen William E

$46,000

Frankel Robert
Reynolds Patrick L
Klanfer Alan
Galluscio Dominic
Jerkens H Allen

$41,000

Dutrow Richard E
Salzman Timothy
Pletcher Todd A
Maker Michael J
Deville Carl J
Romans Dale
Cedano Heriberto
Lauer Michael E
Penna Angel Jr
Turner William H
Anderson Bruce D
Ortiz Juan

$40,000

Klesaris Steve
Biancone Patrick 1
Schosberg Richar
Clement Christopt
Alexander Henriet
Parker Joseph
Sciacca Gary
Sedlacek Roy
Laboccetta Frank
Schettino Dominic

1/4

22.4
23.3
241
24.2
23.6
23.3
23.4
22.5
24.7
23.9

1/4

23.7
23.9

23.9
24.0
23.3
23.8
23.6
243
24.4
23.9

1/4

22.4
22.8
24.7
24.4
23.2

1/4

23.2

22.8
22.9
241
24.2
23.9
23.8
23.7
242
23.8

1/4

24.0
24.4
24.0
23.8
23.2
23.7
24.4
24.7
23.2
242

1/2

45.6
46.4
471
48.1
46.9
471
471
45.9
48.0
48.3

1/2

47.8
47.7
47.7
47.8
47.8
45.9
47.6
47.2
50.6
50.4
48.9

1/2

45.0
45.9
47.9
48.0
46.5

1/2

47.3
47.2
48.1
46.7
46.5
48.2
48.1
48.6
47.7
48.0
48.5
48.7

1/2

48.2
48.6
48.0
48.0
46.6
47.7
49.0
49.6
47.2
48.4

3/4

71.5
71.4
71.8
73.4
72.3
73.4
72.6
72.8
73.2
74.6

3/4

72.2

3/4

71.2
711
72.8
73.1
71.6

3/4

72.4

3/4

72.9
731
73.4
72.0
72.3
73.7
74.9
74.9
74.3
74.5
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1mi

101.0
98.3
99.9

100.3

100.2

101.8

102.2

102.0

100.6

101.8

1mi

1mi

101.5
97.8
99.7
98.9

1mi

1mi

97.9
96.7
100.4
98.0
98.6
100.6
101.2
100.2
100.8
102.6
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$$ Fin

18
29
34
33
35
29
22
17
26
27

$$

Y
20
41
41
20
43
41
41
Y
41
41

$$

31
40
22
25
32

$$

41
20
41
20
Y
41
20
41
Y
41
41
41

$$

27
40
44
37
38
36
23
19
19
29
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M/L

7-2
3-1
4-1
5-2
9-2

12-1
5-2
4-1

12-1

30-1

M/L

6-1
7-2
9-2
8-1
6-1
12-1
15-1
15-1
20-1
30-1

M/L

7-5
2-1

6-1
9-2

M/L

3-1
5-1

6-1
6-1

12-1

8-1
10-1
15-1
201
20-1

M/L
5-2

7-2
21
10-1
15-1
20-1
6-1
6-1
20-1



BEL

10

13

14

11

1A

15

12
BEL

ORANWADNO®

BEL

6 3:36 3&UP

Ty's Ridge

Gulch Fever

Jelly Roll Rumble
Northern Emblem
Elder Skatesman
Executive Search
Path of Perfection
One Goodknight
General Congress
Chosen Aptitude
In No Time
Soldier of Rome

| Won't Dance

Sir Slamdance
Here Comes Carlie
Smart Gorky

7 4:.08 3&UP

Rewrite
Whateverwillbwillb
Homerette
Fiddlers Pleasure
Stolen Star
Karakorum Starlet
Love My Gal

My Nina Rose

Red Snoony
Classic Marilyn
Miss Baba
Contenders Emotic
Zero Probability
Nina Marie
Allison's Approval
Angel Dancer

8 4:40 3&UP

Raceland

Always Albert

Air Race

Trading Pro

Cool Days
Seeking the Money
Interior Designer

Step It Up
Yankee Magic
9 510 3&UP

Afleet Force
Bamco Dynamite
Prairie Boy
Torpedo Stock
Tiz Stormin

Good Looking Out
Fly With the Wind
Highland Cat

All Play
Awesome Way

Al Sheetahn

Bold Love

Cee the Devil

K. P. Esquire

1m1/8 T Md Sp Wt 42k

3cNY
3cNY
4cNY
3cNY
3cNY
3cNY
3cNY
3cNY
5¢cNY
3cNY
3cNY
4cNY
3cNY
4cNY
3cNY
3cNY

3
15
3
10
1
10
10
10
10
20
4

4
5
3
1
1

F 1mile

3f NY
3f NY
3f NY
4f NY
3f NY
3f NY
4f NY
5f NY
5f NY
5f NY
6f NY
5f NY
4f NY
7f NY
4f NY
5f NY

5
5
50
8
10
15

Tmile

3gNY
3gNY
4gNY
3gNY
4gNY
7gNY
4gNY
4gNY
4gNY

1mile

4gFla
3gKy
3gKy
4gKy
3gKy
3gKy
3gKy
3gKy
3gVa
3gKy
3gFla
5gMd
49Ky
6gPa

20
100
100
100

40

6

10

5

25
125

13

25

15

2

Fragoso P
CoaEM
Castillo H Jr
Velasquez C
Rivera J L Jr
Santos J A
Smith M E
Desormeaux K
Espinoza J L
Leparoux J R
Rojas R |
Morales P
Rivera J L Jr
SamynJ L
Rodriguez R R
Jara F

117
117
123
117
117
117
117
117
123
112
117
118
117
123
117
117

T OC 30k/N2X

Smith M E 118
Velazquez JR 118
Velasquez C 116
CoaEM 121
Migliore R 116
Desormeaux K 116
Hill C 121
Desormeaux K 121
LuzziM J 121
EspinozadJL 123
Jara F 121
Santos J A 123
CastellanoJ J 121
Santagata N 121
RodriguezRR 121
Morales P 116
OC 35k/N2X

Migliore R 119
Desormeaux K 119
Smith M E 121
Gomez G K 117
Velazquez JR 121
CastellanoJJ 121
SamynJ L 121
LuzziM J 121
Rojas R | 121
T Md 45000

Migliore R 123
Velasquez C 118
CoaEM 118
Morales P 118
LuzziM J 116
CastellanoJJ 118
Jara F 116
Fragoso P 118
Gomez G K 118
Hill C 116
Rojas R | 118
Desormeaux K 121
SamynJL 121
Rojas R | 123

$42,000

Turner William H .
Contessa Gary C
Duggan David P
Dupps Kristina
Allyn William F
Ubillo Rodrigo A
O'Brien Keith
Hertler John O
Lostritto Joseph A
Pompay Terri
Smith David S
Candlin John
Nesky Kenneth A
Brooking John
Imperio Joseph
Lawrence James |

$46,000

Clement Christopt
Martin Carlos F
Kelly Patrick J
Contessa Gary C
Kimmel John C
Odintz Jeff
Kappes Steven W
Sciacca Gary
Krebs Steven
Hertler John O
Carroll Del W I
Martin Frank
Lawrence James |
Farro Patricia
Quiles John N
Ferraro James W

$46,000

Violette Richard A
Zito Nicholas P
Lewis Lisa L
Violette Richard A
Dutrow Anthony W
Gullo Gary P
Klanfer Alan
Contessa Gary C
Terracciano Neal

$20,000

Stoklosa Richard
Rice Linda

Levine Bruce N
Violette Richard A
Hough Stanley M
Cedano Heriberto
Russo Sal

Turner William H
Hennig Mark
Domino Carl J
Terracciano Neal
Sciacca Gary
Widmer Wayne
Jerkens Steven T

1/4

231
24.9
24.3
241
25.6
24.6
23.7
24.2
24.6
24.7
25.2
24.0
25.2
25.2
24.4
25.2

1/4

23.4
23.7
23.6
24.7
23.5
22.9
234
25.7
23.7
24.0
25.0
24.7
23.9
22.7
241
24.6

1/4

22.9
23.6
23.2
23.3
22.9
23.0
25.6
24.6
24.2

1/4

23.0
23.6
25.0
25.5
24.0
24.5
24.4
23.9
24.8
24.3
22.6
23.9
22.6
25.6

www.racehorserunner.com

1/2

46.2
48.0
47.4
47.9
490.8
48.6
48.0
48.6
491
48.4
491
48.3
49.6
50.0
48.3
49.4

1/2

46.8
48.2
471
48.8
471
46.0
46.4
49.8
47.7
47.2
49.2
49.0
47.4
46.5
48.1
48.6

1/2

46.2
46.9
46.2
46.4
46.2
45.8
491
47.7
48.1

1/2

46.2
47.3
48.6
48.8
47.3
48.6
48.3
48.2
48.5
48.2
454
46.2
455
50.0

3/4

70.2
72.2
71.6
71.0
74.8
73.6
73.7
74.4
74.5
72.8
73.7
731
74.6
76.2
74.2
74.2

3/4

70.4
73.8
72.0
73.7
72.5
71.9
70.7
74.8
73.5
72.0
73.9
74.4
72.3
72.3
72.7
72.6

3/4

70.0
71.5
70.8
71.4
71.8
70.8
73.3
72.5
73.5

3/4
70.7

73.3
73.4
72.2
73.9
72.2
731
72.8
72.9
70.1
70.4
71.2
75.5

Wednesday, July 19, 2006

1mi

95.3
96.6
96.2
95.6
99.2
98.2
101.5
100.2
100.4
96.6
97.9
97.8
99.5
100.9
104.0
100.2

1mi

94.2
97.8
99.1
99.0
98.0
98.3
96.0
100.2
98.9
95.6
99.4
100.0
98.4
98.8
99.2
971

1mi

94.0
97.3

98.2

97.8
98.1
97.6
99.7

1mi

98.5
971
98.5
98.7
96.5
97.7
97.5
97.7
96.6
95.9
99.6
101.8

+/-
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Spd

12
13

10

11

ADNO -~

$$ Fin
21 1
21 2
21 3
21 4
22 5
22 6
22 7
22 8
21 9
20 10
22 11
22 12
21 13
21 14
21 15
21 16
$$ Fin
21 1
21 2
25 3
22 4
22 5
21 6
28 7
26 8
26 9
23 10
28 11
24 12
23 13
18 14
24 15
31 16
$$ Fin
29 1
25 2
22 3
30 4
25 5
29 6
32 7
31 8
24 9
$$ Fin
42 1
20 2
25 3
44 4
4 5
21 6
26 7
29 8
34 9
37 10
31 11
19 12
16 13
44 14

M/L

7-2
10-1
8-1
5-1
9-2
6-1
8-1
15-1
15-1
10-1
20-1
15-1
201
50-1
20-1
30-1

M/L

2-1

4-1
12-1
10-1

5-2
15-1

20-1
12-1
20-1

4-1

8-1
15-1
20-1
12-1

M/L
5-2

5-1
5-2

6-1
15-1
12-1
20-1

M/L

5-1

4-1
15-1
12-1
10-1
15-1

6-1
12-1
30-1
20-1
12-1
30-1
50-1



